An additional thirteen feet and six inches (13.5) of building height may be granted 
by the City Commission for each additional five (5%) percent of landscaped open 
space provided as on-site publicly accessible open space to a maximum building 
height of one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet. 

c. Height of architectural elements,  screened mechanical equipment, or other roof 
elements may exceed the maximum height in the District by a maximum of 
twenty-five (25) feet.  

3. Use of Transfer of Development Rights (TDRs). Building sites within the District

[...]

Lots 1, 17, 26 and 27, Block 155. 
c. Lots 27, 28, 29, 30 and 31, Block 156. 
d. All portions of Tract A except for the Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A. 

2. No commercial building shall be constructed or erected on the following described 
properties to exceed one hundred and twenty-six (126) feet: 
e. The Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A. 

3. No residential or mixed-use building shall be constructed or erected on the following 
described properties to exceed one hundred twenty-two (122) feet: 
f. The Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A. 

C. Setbacks-Minimum front. 
1. All portions of Tract A except for the Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A.-One-

hundred and twenty-five (125) feet (P. B. 46, Page 100). 

D. Setbacks-Minimum rear. 
1. All portions of Tract A except for the Southwesterly 360.00 feet of Tract A.-Fifty 

(50) feet (P. B. 46, Page 100).